
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/28/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 6 Siegrist Martin SUI 1:01.049 1:00.814 1:00.814
2 2 Erban Mischo CAN 1:01.926 1:01.403 1:01.403
3 1 Smith Scott CAN 1:02.661 1:01.576 1:01.576
4 164 Chapman Andrew CAN 1:01.875 1:49.280 1:01.875
5 3 Reimer Kevin CAN 1:02.957 1:02.025 1:02.025
6 5 Lundberg Erik SWE 1:03.814 1:02.962 1:02.962
7 7 Bareaud Olivier FRA 1:03.429 1:03.736 1:03.429
8 17 Daddow Stephen AUS DNS 1:03.996 1:03.996
9 91 Yates Adam AUS 1:04.053 1:28.158 1:04.053
10 631 Cancio Gregorio Gerardo III PHI 1:08.346 1:04.099 1:04.099
11 637 Dunmall Nick CAN 1:30.208 1:04.109 1:04.109
12 53 Budro Jeff USA 1:04.279 1:06.804 1:04.279
13 19 Price David USA 1:07.050 1:04.505 1:04.505
14 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:04.524 1:06.978 1:04.524
15 524 Graves Anthony CAN 1:04.682 1:15.859 1:04.682
16 622 Ozan Evren USA 1:04.831 1:05.364 1:04.831
17 55 Weisfeld Joshua USA 1:05.439 1:23.574 1:05.439
18 654 Hornbrook Richard CAN 1:05.526 1:14.230 1:05.526
19 35 Leeson Corey AUS 1:24.767 1:05.769 1:05.769
20 181 McWhinnie Rob AUS 1:05.807 1:06.355 1:05.807
21 459 Green Micah USA 1:05.941 1:06.655 1:05.941
22 105 Nischel Kurt AUS 1:06.208 1:17.976 1:06.208
23 666 Noble Kody AUS 1:10.418 1:06.269 1:06.269
24 109 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 1:06.937 1:07.726 1:06.937
25 650 Hepple Mark AUS 1:07.096 1:08.011 1:07.096
26 239 Siddiqi Georges USA 1:07.303 1:23.665 1:07.303
27 56 Davies (F) Brianne CAN 1:09.557 1:07.364 1:07.364
28 225 Pearson Brad AUS 1:07.365 1:08.350 1:07.365
29 188 Spearing Eddie NZL 1:07.677 1:38.827 1:07.677
30 30 Johnston Hugh CAN 1:14.765 1:08.141 1:08.141
31 661 Lyngaas Alex AUS 1:15.836 1:08.166 1:08.166
32 644 Griffiths Leigh AUS 1:18.683 1:08.345 1:08.345
33 649 Hay Ben AUS 1:08.448 1:30.027 1:08.448
34 38 Moncrieff Austin AUS 1:08.476 1:17.941 1:08.476
35 210 Donaldson Ashley AUS 1:08.714 1:26.032 1:08.714
36 356 Lundmark Sebastian AUS 1:10.636 1:09.066 1:09.066
37 663 McGlynn Ian AUS 1:09.080 1:09.485 1:09.080
38 43 Rodgers Jeremy AUS 1:09.434 1:09.456 1:09.434
39 628 Bond Dane AUS 1:11.352 1:09.492 1:09.492
40 651 Hill Peter AUS 1:13.417 1:09.769 1:09.769
41 674 Wright Jason AUS 1:10.723 1:09.839 1:09.839
42 659 Lingeveldt Kent RSA 1:14.572 1:10.029 1:10.029
43 632 Coleman Luca AUS 1:12.053 1:10.379 1:10.379
44 100 Asheim Jarle NOR 1:13.095 1:10.410 1:10.410
45 294 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 1:12.874 1:10.479 1:10.479
46 642 Gan Fendy AUS 1:10.749 1:19.992 1:10.749
47 159 de Melo Humberto BRA 1:15.993 1:10.981 1:10.981
48 509 Wagner Connor USA 1:19.957 1:11.257 1:11.257



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/28/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
49 222 Bond Craig AUS 1:11.287 1:24.768 1:11.287
50 670 Sternberg Dion NOR 1:11.638 1:21.594 1:11.638
51 139 Westphal Dennis CAN 1:27.301 1:11.933 1:11.933
52 673 Wong Gilbert AUS 1:18.291 1:12.235 1:12.235
53 549 Wildash Merrick AUS 1:23.145 1:12.290 1:12.290
54 630 Brown Joseph AUS 1:12.325 1:27.901 1:12.325
55 641 Gamby Pierre FRA 1:24.688 1:12.601 1:12.601
56 667 Pedersen Brodie AUS 1:16.014 1:12.758 1:12.758
57 647 Gwynne Gabriel AUS DNS 1:12.856 1:12.856
58 662 Martin Alex AUS 1:27.557 1:13.262 1:13.262
59 193 Kelly David AUS 1:13.381 1:31.619 1:13.381
60 655 Ihaia Api PHI 1:13.389 1:42.968 1:13.389
61 638 Eliasson Gabriel AUS 1:13.801 1:14.347 1:13.801
62 672 Threapleton Nick AUS 1:13.965 1:25.879 1:13.965
63 68 O'Hara Kevin AUS 1:13.992 1:27.650 1:13.992
64 583 Dowie Oliver AUS 1:16.744 1:14.176 1:14.176
65 665 Millones Juan Diego AUS 1:14.825 1:25.541 1:14.825
66 145 Schütz Chris GER 1:21.606 1:14.930 1:14.930
67 676 Lessman Mathies AUS 1:19.314 1:15.138 1:15.138
68 633 Cross Ben AUS 1:15.927 1:26.804 1:15.927
69 640 Evans Joshua AUS 1:17.177 1:17.851 1:17.177
70 127 Harding (F) Anne CAN 1:17.263 1:34.308 1:17.263
71 629 Bowditch Michael AUS 1:21.618 1:17.917 1:17.917
72 610 Daley Spencer USA 1:19.884 1:18.143 1:18.143
73 656 King Henry AUS 1:23.000 1:18.763 1:18.763
74 228 Godfrey Bobby AUS 1:20.415 1:30.882 1:20.415
75 657 Kite Cameron AUS 1:31.498 1:21.559 1:21.559
76 648 Hawes Daniel AUS 1:21.614 1:24.278 1:21.614
77 626 Arcenas Raphael PHI 1:23.476 1:24.151 1:23.476
78 675 Bayly (F) Renee AUS 1:52.913 1:23.488 1:23.488
79 658 Leith Alex AUS 1:25.138 1:31.201 1:25.138
80 634 Davey Owen AUS 1:25.236 1:25.977 1:25.236
81 635 Dowie Benjamin AUS 1:42.523 1:28.960 1:28.960
82 66 Werner Dusty RSA 1:38.619 1:29.240 1:29.240
83 669 Söderström Aron NOR DNS 1:29.343 1:29.343
84 660 Llewelyn-Davies Isaac AUS 1:45.072 1:32.039 1:32.039
85 643 Grant Daniel AUS DNS 1:43.235 1:43.235
86 652 Ho (F) Ching-Ling PHI DNS 1:50.971 1:50.971
87 664 Meaney Sean AUS DNF DNS DNF

Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 56 Davies Brianne CAN 1:09.557 1:07.364 1:07.364
2 294 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 1:12.874 1:10.479 1:10.479
3 127 Harding Anne CAN 1:17.263 1:34.308 1:17.263
4 675 Bayly Renee AUS 1:52.913 1:23.488 1:23.488
5 652 Ho Ching-Ling PHI DNS 1:50.971 1:50.971



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/28/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Junior II Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 622 Ozan Evren USA 1:04.831 1:05.364 1:04.831
2 459 Green Micah USA 1:05.941 1:06.655 1:05.941
3 628 Bond Dane AUS 1:11.352 1:09.492 1:09.492
4 509 Wagner Connor USA 1:19.957 1:11.257 1:11.257
5 549 Wildash Merrick AUS 1:23.145 1:12.290 1:12.290
6 630 Brown Joseph AUS 1:12.325 1:27.901 1:12.325
7 647 Gwynne Gabriel AUS DNS 1:12.856 1:12.856
8 672 Threapleton Nick AUS 1:13.965 1:25.879 1:13.965
9 640 Evans Joshua AUS 1:17.177 1:17.851 1:17.177
10 610 Daley Spencer USA 1:19.884 1:18.143 1:18.143
11 660 Llewelyn-Davies Isaac AUS 1:45.072 1:32.039 1:32.039
12 664 Meaney Sean AUS DNF DNS DNF

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 216 Lally Andrew USA 1:01.629 0:59.844 0:59.844
2 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:00.994 1:00.504 1:00.504
3 2 Eliot Peter GBR 1:48.157 1:01.010 1:01.010
4 10 Stephenson William GBR 1:02.132 1:01.580 1:01.580
5 50 Duffield Nick AUS 1:01.729 1:17.395 1:01.729
6 52 Kelly David AUS 1:03.666 1:02.412 1:02.412
7 5 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:04.524 1:03.074 1:03.074
8 97 Sterritt Bradley AUS 1:05.240 1:03.226 1:03.226
9 17 Andrey Damian SUI 1:04.840 1:03.628 1:03.628
10 172 Brittain Graham AUS 1:04.764 1:03.648 1:03.648
11 83 King Isaac AUS 1:03.757 1:04.341 1:03.757
12 61 Anderson David AUS 1:03.862 1:03.939 1:03.862
13 135 Champion Phillip AUS 1:04.217 1:04.676 1:04.217
14 198 Johnson Tyler AUS 1:04.431 1:04.545 1:04.431
15 62 Buchanan Rehn AUS 1:07.413 1:04.652 1:04.652
16 123 Hicks Christopher USA 1:04.907 1:14.311 1:04.907
17 65 McLaren Lee AUS 1:06.969 1:05.211 1:05.211
18 7 McBride Chris USA 1:06.363 1:05.214 1:05.214
19 78 Mears Craig AUS 1:06.848 1:05.291 1:05.291
20 63 Brennan Pat AUS 1:07.965 1:05.344 1:05.344
21 64 Meijer Claes SWE 1:28.806 1:05.687 1:05.687
22 237 Newton Daniel AUS 1:05.732 1:24.684 1:05.732
23 227 Fellows Darryl AUS 1:05.741 1:37.811 1:05.741
24 91 Powers Richard AUS 1:06.603 1:05.863 1:05.863
25 240 Smith Andrew AUS 1:07.326 1:05.944 1:05.944
26 112 Gibblett Clayton AUS 1:15.836 1:06.014 1:06.014
27 66 Sparks Adam AUS 1:07.341 1:06.020 1:06.020
28 115 Godfrey Simon AUS 1:08.237 1:06.201 1:06.201
29 84 Gonzalez Javier AUS 1:25.649 1:06.395 1:06.395
30 76 Scott Andrew AUS 1:06.834 1:06.451 1:06.451
31 100 Davidson Troy AUS 1:07.098 1:08.091 1:07.098
32 130 Stewart Paul AUS 1:09.628 1:07.588 1:07.588
33 572 Miller Dave AUS 1:09.390 1:07.830 1:07.830



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/28/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Street Luge Qualifying Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
34 125 Murr Lee AUS 1:08.372 1:07.880 1:07.880
35 234 Chappe De Leonval Justin AUS 1:08.266 1:08.864 1:08.266
36 132 Sturgess Damien AUS 1:08.817 1:09.145 1:08.817
37 124 Higgs Adam AUS 1:09.551 1:10.019 1:09.551
38 230 Alderson Adrian AUS 1:15.261 1:10.254 1:10.254
39 236 Gregory Tim AUS 1:10.384 1:13.171 1:10.384
40 232 Burke Brendan AUS 1:25.585 1:11.807 1:11.807
41 146 Wyman Scotty AUS 1:12.604 DNS 1:12.604
42 213 Pleming Graeme AUS 1:28.982 1:12.675 1:12.675
43 235 Cunningham Sean AUS DNS 1:13.287 1:13.287
44 231 Atkins Jack AUS 1:13.295 1:23.510 1:13.295
45 233 Champion (F) Katie AUS 1:14.780 1:13.851 1:13.851
46 239 Rogers Daniel AUS 1:15.515 1:39.651 1:15.515
47 241 Tyrrell Hayden AUS 1:26.003 1:25.972 1:25.972
48 12 Lang Matthias GER 1:29.662 DNS 1:29.662

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 216 Lally Andrew USA 1:02.497 1:01.555 1:01.555
2 166 Schütz Chris GER 1:03.656 1:02.602 1:02.602
3 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:20.646 1:03.572 1:03.572
4 10 Stephenson William GBR 1:04.122 1:23.062 1:04.122
5 50 Duffield Nick AUS 1:06.623 1:04.125 1:04.125
6 2 Eliot Peter GBR 1:04.424 1:04.306 1:04.306
7 5 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:05.928 1:04.592 1:04.592
8 242 Hepple Mark AUS 1:05.476 1:21.965 1:05.476
9 135 Champion Phillip AUS 1:06.675 1:06.908 1:06.675
10 97 Sterritt Bradley AUS 1:07.574 1:06.783 1:06.783
11 123 Hicks Christopher USA 1:07.050 1:06.785 1:06.785
12 61 Anderson David AUS 1:08.679 1:06.823 1:06.823
13 7 McBride Chris USA 1:09.790 1:06.887 1:06.887
14 172 Brittain Graham AUS 1:07.215 1:13.314 1:07.215
15 100 Davidson Troy AUS 1:12.022 1:09.150 1:09.150
16 240 Smith Andrew AUS 1:17.904 1:09.474 1:09.474
17 243 McKirdy Nick AUS 1:12.691 1:09.922 1:09.922
18 52 Kelly David AUS 1:10.077 DNS 1:10.077
19 66 Sparks Adam AUS 1:11.324 1:10.457 1:10.457
20 115 Godfrey Simon AUS 1:14.438 1:10.949 1:10.949
21 17 Andrey Damian SUI 1:11.504 1:16.748 1:11.504
22 572 Miller Dave AUS 1:12.068 1:23.627 1:12.068
23 241 Tyrrell Hayden AUS 1:14.211 1:27.526 1:14.211
24 233 Champion (F) Katie AUS 1:21.652 1:35.505 1:21.652

Downhill Inline Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 4 Cunningham Sean AUS 1:05.098 1:05.308 1:05.098
2 51 Eisler Dean AUS 1:16.992 1:17.210 1:16.992
3 9 Meyer John AUS 1:36.073 1:20.820 1:20.820
4 2 Focke Warren USA 1:22.012 1:22.959 1:22.012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/28/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Gravity Bike Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 4 Allbrooks Sholto AUS 1:03.740 1:01.798 1:01.798
2 1 Phillips Brett AUS 1:02.329 1:02.062 1:02.062
3 20 Gallagher Dean AUS 1:06.367 1:05.743 1:05.743
4 21 Williams Todd AUS 1:08.689 1:07.717 1:07.717
5 22 Moodie Scott CAN 1:08.898 1:08.671 1:08.671
6 26 Bright Adam AUS 1:09.739 1:08.867 1:08.867
7 12 Sparks Adam AUS 1:09.950 1:10.351 1:09.950
8 28 Winders Quentin AUS 1:13.554 1:13.466 1:13.466
9 27 Genner Scott AUS 1:41.723 DNS 1:41.723



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 6 M Siegrist
17 G 2 55 J Weisfeld
48 B 4 509 C Wagner Pos. 1B
64 Y 3 657 C Kite R 1 6 M Siegrist

Kite from last chance qualifier G 4 55 J Weisfeld
Pos. 2A B 2 622 E Ozan

16 R 1 622 E Ozan Y 3 649 B Hay
32 G 4 644 L Griffiths
33 B 2 649 B Hay Pos. 1C
49 Y 3 222 C Bond R 1 6 M Siegrist

G 2 622 E Ozan
Pos. 3A B 3 91 A Yates

9 R 1 91 A Yates Y 4 650 M Hepple
25 G 2 650 M Hepple
40 B 3 651 P Hill Pos. 2B
56 Y 4 667 B Pedersen R 1 91 A Yates

G 2 650 M Hepple
Pos. 4A B 4 DNF 109 T Sunde

8 R 2 17 S Daddow Y 3 17 S Daddow
24 G 1 109 T Sunde
41 B 3 674 J Wright Pos. 1D
57 Y 4 647 G Gwynne R 4 6 M Siegrist

G 3 622 E Ozan
Pos. 5A B 2 3 K Reimer

5 R 1 3 K Reimer Y 1 164 A Chapman
21 G 3 459 M Green
44 B 2 100 J Asheim Pos. 3B
60 Y 4 655 A Ihaia R 1 3 K Reimer

G 4 100 J Asheim
Pos. 6A B 2 53 J Budro

12 R 1 53 J Budro Y 3 225 B Pearson
28 G 2 225 B Pearson
37 B 3 663 I McGlynn Pos. 2C
53 Y 4 549 M Wildash R 1 3 K Reimer

G 3 53 J Budro
Pos. 7A B 2 164 A Chapman

13 R 1 19 D Price Y 4 181 R McWhinnie
29 G 4 188 E Spearing
36 B 2 356 S Lundmark Pos. 4B
52 Y 3 673 G Wong R 4 19 D Price

G 3 356 S Lundmark
Pos. 8A B 1 164 A Chapman

4 R 1 164 A Chapman Y 2 181 R McWhinnie
20 G 2 181 R McWhinnie
45 B 3 294 R Gemperle Pos. 4E
61 Y 4 638 G Eliasson R 3 164 A Chapman

G 1 3 K Reimer Reimer
Pos. 9A B 2 1 S Smith Winner

3 R 1 1 S Smith Y 4 7 O Bareaud
19 G 2 35 C Leeson
46 B 4 642 F Gan Pos. 5B
62 Y 3 672 N Threapleton R 1 1 S Smith

G 3 35 C Leeson
Pos. 10A B 2 30 H Johnston

14 R 2 37 Y Labarthe Y 4 37 Y Labarthe
30 G 1 30 H Johnston
35 B 3 210 A Donaldson Pos. 3C
51 Y 4 139 D Westphal R 2 1 S Smith

G 3 30 H Johnston
Pos. 11A B 1 5 E Lundberg

11 R 1 637 N Dunmall Y 4 637 N Dunmall
27 G 3 56 B Davies
38 B 2 43 J Rodgers Pos. 6B
54 Y 4 DNS 630 J Brown R 2 637 N Dunmall

G 4 43 J Rodgers
Pos. 12A B 1 5 E Lundberg

6 R 1 5 E Lundberg Y 3 105 K Nischel
22 G 2 105 K Nischel
43 B 3 632 L Coleman Pos. 2D
59 Y 4 DNF 193 D Kelly R 3 5 E Lundberg

G 1 1 S Smith
Pos. 13A B 2 7 O Bareaud

7 R 1 7 O Bareaud Y 4 239 G Siddiqi
23 G 4 666 K Noble
42 B 2 659 K Lingeveldt Pos. 7B
58 Y 3 662 A Martin R 1 7 O Bareaud

G 4 659 K Lingeveldt
Pos. 14A B 3 631 G Cancio

10 R 1 631 G Cancio Y 2 239 G Siddiqi
26 G 2 239 G Siddiqi
39 B 3 628 D Bond Pos. 4C Pos. 3E
55 Y 4 641 P Gamby R 1 7 O Bareaud Looser 1D R 3 622 E Ozan

G 2 239 G Siddiqi Looser 1D G 2 6 M Siegrist Lundberg
Pos. 15A B 3 654 R Hornbrook Looser 2D B 1 5 E Lundberg 5th place

15 R 2 524 A Graves Y 4 DNF 661 A Lyngaas Looser 2D Y 4 239 G Siddiqi
31 G 1 661 A Lyngaas
34 B 3 38 A Moncrieff Pos. 8B
50 Y 4 670 D Sternberg R 2 661 A Lyngaas

G 3 524 A Graves
Pos. 16A B 1 654 R Hornbrook

2 R 4 2 M Erban Y 4 DQ 656 H King
18 G 1 654 R Hornbrook
47 B 3 159 H de Melo
63 Y 2 656 H King King from last chance qualifier

11/29/2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard - Last Chance Qualifier
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 3 DNS 68 K O'Hara
16 G 4 DNS 675 R Bayly
17 B 1 658 A Leith Pos 1B
32 Y R 2 658 A Leith

G #N/A ## #N/A
Pos 2A B 1 629 M Bowditch

8 R 3 DNS 127 A Harding Y #N/A ## #N/A
9 G 1 629 M Bowditch
24 B 4 DNS 652 C Ho Pos 1C
25 Y 5 DNS 664 S Meaney R 4 DNS 629 M Bowditch

G 3 658 A Leith
Pos 3A B 2 145 C Schütz

5 R 1 676 M Lessman Y 1 657 C Kite
12 G 3 228 B Godfrey
21 B 2 669 A Söderström Pos 2B
28 Y R 4 676 M Lessman

G 3 669 A Söderström
Pos 4A B 1 145 C Schütz

4 R 1 145 C Schütz Y 2 657 C Kite
13 G 2 657 C Kite
20 B 3 66 D Werner Pos 4D
29 Y R 2 657 C Kite

G 4 145 C Schütz King
Pos 5A B 3 640 J Evans Winner

3 R 3 665 J Millones Y 1 656 H King
14 G 2 648 D Hawes
19 B 1 635 B Dowie Pos 3B
30 Y R 2 635 B Dowie

G 4 648 D Hawes
Pos 6A B 1 656 H King

6 R 3 633 B Cross Y 3 660 I Llewelyn-Davies
11 G 1 656 H King
22 B 2 660 I Llewelyn-Davies Pos 2C
27 Y R 2 656 H King

G 3 635 B Dowie
Pos 7A B 1 640 J Evans

7 R 1 640 J Evans Y 4 610 S Daley
10 G 2 610 S Daley
23 B 3 643 D Grant Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y R 1 640 J Evans Looser 1C R 2 QUAL 658 A Leith

G 2 610 S Daley Looser 1C G 4 QUAL 629 M Bowditch Daley
Pos 8A B 4 583 O Dowie Looser 2C B 3 QUAL 635 B Dowie 5th place

2 R 1 583 O Dowie Y 3 634 O Davey Looser 2C Y 1 QUAL 610 S Daley
15 G 3 626 R Arcenas
18 B 2 634 O Davey
31 Y

Junior II Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 622 E Ozan
5 G 2 549 M Wildash
12 B 3 DNS 664 S Meaney Pos 1B
16 Y R 1 622 E Ozan

G 3 549 M Wildash
Pos 2A B 2 509 C Wagner

4 R 1 509 C Wagner Y 4 640 J Evans
8 G 3 672 N Threapleton
9 B 2 640 J Evans Pos 4C
13 Y R 1 622 E Ozan

G 3 509 C Wagner Ozan
Pos 3A B 2 459 M Green Winner

3 R 3 628 D Bond Y 4 647 G Gwynne
7 G 1 647 G Gwynne
10 B 2 610 S Daley Pos 2B
14 Y R 2 647 G Gwynne

G 3 610 S Daley
Pos 4A B 1 459 M Green

2 R 1 459 M Green Y 4 660 I Llewelyn-Davies
6 G 3 DNS 630 J Brown Pos 3C
11 B 2 660 I Llewelyn-Davies Looser 1B R 1 549 M Wildash
15 Y Looser 1B G 3 DNS 640 J Evans Wildash

Looser 2B B 2 610 S Daley 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 DNS 660 I Llewelyn-Davies

11/29/2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale
QUAL Pos 1A

1 R 1 216 A Lally
9 G 2 17 D Andrey
24 B 4 91 R Powers Pos 1B
32 Y 3 130 P Stewart R 1 216 A Lally

Stewart from last chance qualifier G 4 17 D Andrey
Pos 2A B 3 123 C Hicks

8 R 2 97 B Sterritt Y 2 97 B Sterritt
16 G 1 123 C Hicks
17 B 3 65 L McLaren Pos 1C
25 Y 4 240 A Smith R 1 216 A Lally

G 4 97 B Sterritt
Pos 3A B 2 50 N Duffield

5 R 1 50 N Duffield Y 3 10 W Stephenson
13 G 2 135 P Champion
20 B 3 63 P Brennan Pos 2B
28 Y 4 115 S Godfrey R 1 50 N Duffield

G 3 135 P Champion
Pos 4A B 2 10 W Stephenson

4 R 1 10 W Stephenson Y 4 64 C Meijer
12 G 3 61 D Anderson
21 B 2 64 C Meijer Pos 4D
29 Y 4 84 J Gonzalez R 2 216 A Lally

G 1 50 N Duffield Duffield
Pos 5A B 3 2 P Eliot Winner

3 R 1 2 P Eliot Y 4 5 A Mahdzan
11 G 3 83 I King
22 B 2 237 D Newton Pos 3B
30 Y 4 76 A Scott R 1 2 P Eliot

G 2 237 D Newton
Pos 6A B 4 52 D Kelly

6 R 1 52 D Kelly Y 3 66 A Sparks
14 G 3 198 T Johnson
19 B 4 78 C Mears 2C
27 Y 2 66 A Sparks R 1 2 P Eliot

G 3 237 D Newton
Pos 7A B 2 5 A Mahdzan

7 R 1 5 A Mahdzan Y 4 DNS 37 Y Labarthe
15 G 4 62 R Buchanan
18 B 2 7 C McBride Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y 3 112 C Gibblett R 1 5 A Mahdzan Looser 1C R 1 10 W Stephenson

G 3 7 C McBride Looser 1C G 2 97 B Sterritt Stephenson
Pos 8A B 2 37 Y Labarthe Looser 2C B 3 237 D Newton 5th place

2 R 1 37 Y Labarthe Y 4 227 D Fellows Looser 2C Y 4 DNS 37 Y Labarthe
10 G 3 172 G Brittain
23 B 2 227 D Fellows
31 Y 4 125 L Murr Murr from last chance qualifier

Street Luge - Last Chance Qualifier
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 100 T Davidson
8 G 3 230 A Alderson
9 B 2 236 T Gregory Pos 1B
16 Y 4 DNS 239 D Rogers R 4 100 T Davidson

G 2 236 T Gregory
Pos 2A B 1 125 L Murr

4 R 1 125 L Murr Y 3 234 J Chappe De Leonval
5 G 2 234 J Chappe De Leonval
12 B 4 213 G Pleming Pos 4C
13 Y 3 235 S Cunningham R 1 125 L Murr

G 4 236 T Gregory Murr
Pos 3A B 2 130 P Stewart Winner

3 R 3 DNS 572 D Miller Y 3 132 D Sturgess
6 G 1 132 D Sturgess
11 B 4 DNS 146 S Wyman Pos 2B
14 Y 2 231 J Atkins R 2 132 D Sturgess

G 4 231 J Atkins
Pos 4A B 1 130 P Stewart

2 R 1 130 P Stewart Y 3 232 B Burke
7 G 3 124 A Higgs Pos 3C
10 B 2 232 B Burke Looser 1B R 2 QUAL 234 J Chappe De Leonval
15 Y 4 233 K Champion (F) Looser 1B G 1 QUAL 100 T Davidson Davidson

Looser 2B B 3 QUAL 232 B Burke 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 QUAL 231 J Atkins

Pos

11/29/2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 216 A Lally
8 G 3 242 M Hepple
9 B 2 135 P Champion Pos 1B
16 Y 4 240 A Smith R 1 216 A Lally

G 4 135 P Champion
Pos 2A B 2 10 W Stephenson

4 R 1 10 W Stephenson Y 3 61 D Anderson
5 G 4 50 N Duffield
12 B 2 61 D Anderson Pos 4C
13 Y 3 7 C McBride R 1 216 A Lally

G 2 10 W Stephenson Lally
Pos 3A B 4 5 A Mahdzan Winner

3 R 1 37 Y Labarthe Y 3 2 P Eliot
6 G 2 2 P Eliot
11 B 4 123 C Hicks Pos 2B
14 Y 3 172 G Brittain R 4 DNF 37 Y Labarthe

G 2 2 P Eliot
Pos 4A B 3 DNF 166 C Schütz

2 R 1 166 C Schütz Y 1 5 A Mahdzan
7 G 2 5 A Mahdzan Pos 3C
10 B 3 97 B Sterritt Looser 1B R 1 61 D Anderson
15 Y 4 100 T Davidson Looser 1B G 2 135 P Champion Anderson

Looser 2B B 3 DNS 166 C Schütz 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 DNS 37 Y Labarthe

Gravity Bike
Round A Round B - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 4 S Allbrooks
4 G 3 21 T Williams
5 B 2 22 S Moodie Pos 2B
8 Y 4 28 Q Winders R 3 4 S Allbrooks

G 2 22 S Moodie Phillips
Pos 2A B 1 1 B Phillips Winner

2 R 1 1 B Phillips Y 4 20 D Gallagher
3 G 2 20 D Gallagher
6 B 4 26 A Bright
7 Y 3 12 A Sparks

Pos 1B
Looser 1A R 2 21 T Williams
Looser 1A G 3 28 Q Winders Bright
Looser 2A B 4 12 A Sparks 5th place
Looser 2A Y 1 26 A Bright

11/29/2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Women's Downhill Skateboard
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points Pos

1 56 Davies Brianne 1 1 1 3 1
2 294 Gemperle Rebekka 3 2 2 7 2
3 127 Harding Anne 2 3 3 8 3
4 675 Bayly Renee 4 4 4 12 4
5 640 Ho Ching-Ling 6 7 5 18 5

Downhill Inline
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points Pos

1 4 Cunningham Sean 1 1 1 3 1
2 51 Eisler Dean 2 2 2 6 2
3 9 Meyer John 4 3 3 10 3
4 2 Focke Warren 3 4 4 11 4



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 3 Reimer Kevin CAN 1:02.025 450.00
2 1 Smith Scott CAN 1:01.576 432.62
3 164 Chapman Andrew CAN 1:01.875 424.37
4 7 Bareaud Olivier FRA 1:03.429 416.84
5 5 Lundberg Erik SWE 1:02.962 409.88
6 6 Siegrist Martin SUI 1:00.814 403.36
7 622 Ozan Evren USA 1:04.831 397.22
8 239 Siddiqi Georges USA 1:07.303 391.40
9 91 Yates Adam AUS 1:04.053 385.84
10 53 Budro Jeff USA 1:04.279 380.52
11 654 Hornbrook Richard CAN 1:05.526 375.41
12 30 Johnston Hugh CAN 1:08.141 370.49
13 637 Dunmall Nick CAN 1:04.109 365.74
14 181 McWhinnie Rob AUS 1:05.807 361.13
15 650 Hepple Mark AUS 1:07.096 356.66
16 661 Lyngaas Alex AUS 1:08.166 352.32
17 17 Daddow Stephen AUS 1:03.996 348.10
18 631 Cancio Gregorio Gerardo III PHI 1:04.099 343.98
19 524 Graves Anthony CAN 1:04.682 339.96
20 35 Leeson Corey AUS 1:05.769 336.03
21 105 Nischel Kurt AUS 1:06.208 332.19
22 225 Pearson Brad AUS 1:07.365 328.43
23 649 Hay Ben AUS 1:08.448 324.75
24 356 Lundmark Sebastian AUS 1:09.066 321.14
25 19 Price David USA 1:04.505 317.59
26 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:04.524 314.11
27 55 Weisfeld Joshua USA 1:05.439 310.69
28 43 Rodgers Jeremy AUS 1:09.434 307.33
29 659 Lingeveldt Kent RSA 1:10.029 304.02
30 100 Asheim Jarle NOR 1:10.410 300.77
31 109 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 1:06.937 297.56
32 656 King Henry AUS 1:18.763 294.40
33 459 Green Micah USA 1:05.941 291.29
34 56 Davies (F) Brianne CAN 1:07.364 288.22
35 38 Moncrieff Austin AUS 1:08.476 285.19
36 210 Donaldson Ashley AUS 1:08.714 282.20
37 663 McGlynn Ian AUS 1:09.080 279.25
38 628 Bond Dane AUS 1:09.492 276.34
39 651 Hill Peter AUS 1:09.769 273.46
40 674 Wright Jason AUS 1:09.839 270.62
41 632 Coleman Luca AUS 1:10.379 267.81
42 294 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 1:10.479 265.04
43 159 de Melo Humberto BRA 1:10.981 262.29
44 222 Bond Craig AUS 1:11.287 259.58
45 673 Wong Gilbert AUS 1:12.235 256.89
46 662 Martin Alex AUS 1:13.262 254.23
47 672 Threapleton Nick AUS 1:13.965 251.60
48 657 Kite Cameron AUS 1:21.559 249.00



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Downhill Skateboard Results Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
49 2 Erban Mischo CAN 1:01.403 246.42
50 666 Noble Kody AUS 1:06.269 243.86
51 188 Spearing Eddie NZL 1:07.677 241.33
52 644 Griffiths Leigh AUS 1:08.345 238.83
53 642 Gan Fendy AUS 1:10.749 236.34
54 509 Wagner Connor USA 1:11.257 233.88
55 670 Sternberg Dion NOR 1:11.638 231.44
56 139 Westphal Dennis CAN 1:11.933 229.02
57 549 Wildash Merrick AUS 1:12.290 226.63
58 641 Gamby Pierre FRA 1:12.601 224.25
59 667 Pedersen Brodie AUS 1:12.758 221.89
60 647 Gwynne Gabriel AUS 1:12.856 219.55
61 655 Ihaia Api PHI 1:13.389 217.23
62 638 Eliasson Gabriel AUS 1:13.801 214.93
63 193 Kelly David AUS 1:13.381 212.65
64 630 Brown Joseph AUS 1:12.325 210.38
65 640 Evans Joshua AUS 1:17.177 208.13
66 145 Schütz Chris GER 1:14.930 205.89
67 610 Daley Spencer USA 1:18.143 203.68
68 658 Leith Alex AUS 1:25.138 201.48
69 635 Dowie Benjamin AUS 1:28.960 199.29
70 629 Bowditch Michael AUS 1:17.917 197.12
71 634 Davey Owen AUS 1:25.236 194.96
72 669 Söderström Aron NOR 1:29.343 192.82
73 660 Llewelyn-Davies Isaac AUS 1:32.039 190.70
74 583 Dowie Oliver AUS 1:14.176 188.58
75 676 Lessman Mathies AUS 1:15.138 186.49
76 648 Hawes Daniel AUS 1:21.614 184.40
77 665 Millones Juan Diego AUS 1:14.825 182.33
78 633 Cross Ben AUS 1:15.927 180.27
79 228 Godfrey Bobby AUS 1:20.415 178.22
80 626 Arcenas Raphael PHI 1:23.476 176.19
81 66 Werner Dusty RSA 1:29.240 174.17
82 643 Grant Daniel AUS 1:43.235 172.16
83 68 O'Hara Kevin AUS 1:13.992 170.16
84 127 Harding (F) Anne CAN 1:17.263 168.17
85 675 Bayly (F) Renee AUS 1:23.488 166.20
86 652 Ho (F) Ching-Ling PHI 1:50.971 164.24
87 664 Meaney Sean AUS DNF 162.28

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 56 Davies Brianne CAN 1:07.364 450.00
2 294 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 1:10.479 432.62
3 127 Harding Anne CAN 1:17.263 424.37
4 675 Bayly Renee AUS 1:23.488 416.84
5 652 Ho Ching-Ling PHI 1:50.971 409.88



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Junior II Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 622 Ozan Evren USA 1:04.831
2 459 Green Micah USA 1:05.941
3 509 Wagner Connor USA 1:11.257
4 647 Gwynne Gabriel AUS 1:12.856
5 549 Wildash Merrick AUS 1:12.290
6 610 Daley Spencer USA 1:18.143
7 640 Evans Joshua AUS 1:17.177
8 660 Llewelyn-Davies Isaac AUS 1:32.039
9 628 Bond Dane AUS 1:09.492
10 672 Threapleton Nick AUS 1:13.965
11 630 Brown Joseph AUS 1:12.325
12 664 Meaney Sean AUS DNF

Street Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 50 Duffield Nick AUS 1:01.729 450.00
2 216 Lally Andrew USA 0:59.844 432.62
3 2 Eliot Peter GBR 1:01.010 424.37
4 5 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:03.074 416.84
5 10 Stephenson William GBR 1:01.580 409.88
6 97 Sterritt Bradley AUS 1:03.226 403.36
7 237 Newton Daniel AUS 1:05.732 397.22
8 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:00.504 391.40
9 135 Champion Phillip AUS 1:04.217 385.84
10 123 Hicks Christopher USA 1:04.907 380.52
11 7 McBride Chris USA 1:05.214 375.41
12 66 Sparks Adam AUS 1:06.020 370.49
13 52 Kelly David AUS 1:02.412 365.74
14 17 Andrey Damian SUI 1:03.628 361.13
15 64 Meijer Claes SWE 1:05.687 356.66
16 227 Fellows Darryl AUS 1:05.741 352.32
17 172 Brittain Graham AUS 1:03.648 348.10
18 83 King Isaac AUS 1:03.757 343.98
19 61 Anderson David AUS 1:03.862 339.96
20 198 Johnson Tyler AUS 1:04.431 336.03
21 65 McLaren Lee AUS 1:05.211 332.19
22 63 Brennan Pat AUS 1:05.344 328.43
23 112 Gibblett Clayton AUS 1:06.014 324.75
24 130 Stewart Paul AUS 1:07.588 321.14
25 62 Buchanan Rehn AUS 1:04.652 317.59
26 78 Mears Craig AUS 1:05.291 314.11
27 91 Powers Richard AUS 1:05.863 310.69
28 240 Smith Andrew AUS 1:05.944 307.33
29 115 Godfrey Simon AUS 1:06.201 304.02
30 84 Gonzalez Javier AUS 1:06.395 300.77
31 76 Scott Andrew AUS 1:06.451 297.56
32 125 Murr Lee AUS 1:07.880 294.40
33 132 Sturgess Damien AUS 1:08.817 291.29



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Street Luge Results Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
34 236 Gregory Tim AUS 1:10.384 288.22
35 100 Davidson Troy AUS 1:07.098 285.19
36 234 Chappe De Leonval Justin AUS 1:08.266 282.20
37 232 Burke Brendan AUS 1:11.807 279.25
38 231 Atkins Jack AUS 1:13.295 276.34
39 124 Higgs Adam AUS 1:09.551 273.46
40 230 Alderson Adrian AUS 1:10.254 270.62
41 235 Cunningham Sean AUS 1:13.287 267.81
42 572 Miller Dave AUS 1:07.830 265.04
43 213 Pleming Graeme AUS 1:12.675 262.29
44 233 Champion (F) Katie AUS 1:13.851 259.58
45 146 Wyman Scotty AUS 1:12.604 256.89
46 239 Rogers Daniel AUS 1:15.515 254.23
47 241 Tyrrell Hayden AUS 1:25.972 251.60
48 12 Lang Matthias GER 1:29.662 249.00

Classic Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 216 Lally Andrew USA 1:01.555 450.00
2 10 Stephenson William GBR 1:04.122 432.62
3 2 Eliot Peter GBR 1:04.306 424.37
4 5 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:04.592 416.84
5 61 Anderson David AUS 1:06.823 409.88
6 135 Champion Phillip AUS 1:06.675 403.36
7 166 Schütz Chris GER 1:02.602 397.22
8 37 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:03.572 391.40
9 242 Hepple Mark AUS 1:05.476 385.84
10 97 Sterritt Bradley AUS 1:06.783 380.52
11 7 McBride Chris USA 1:06.887 375.41
12 172 Brittain Graham AUS 1:07.215 370.49
13 50 Duffield Nick AUS 1:04.125 365.74
14 123 Hicks Christopher USA 1:06.785 361.13
15 100 Davidson Troy AUS 1:09.150 356.66
16 240 Smith Andrew AUS 1:09.474 352.32
17 243 McKirdy Nick AUS 1:09.922 348.10
18 52 Kelly David AUS 1:10.077 343.98
19 66 Sparks Adam AUS 1:10.457 339.96
20 115 Godfrey Simon AUS 1:10.949 336.03
21 17 Andrey Damian SUI 1:11.504 332.19
22 572 Miller Dave AUS 1:12.068 328.43
23 241 Tyrrell Hayden AUS 1:14.211 324.75
24 233 Champion (F) Katie AUS 1:21.652 321.14

Downhill Inline Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 4 Cunningham Sean AUS 1:05.098 450.00
2 51 Eisler Dean AUS 1:16.992 432.62
3 9 Meyer John AUS 1:20.820 424.37
4 2 Focke Warren USA 1:22.012 416.84



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Newton's Playground Promoter: ASRA
Location: Mount Panorama, Bathurst, Australia Chief Steward: Dave Robertson
Date: 11/29/2009 Starter: Haggy Strom
Event Level: World Championships - World Cup Track Conditions: Excellent
Weather: 25-30C, Very Windy Course Length: 1.3km

Gravity Bike Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 1 Phillips Brett AUS 1:02.062 450.00
2 22 Moodie Scott CAN 1:08.671 432.62
3 4 Allbrooks Sholto AUS 1:01.798 424.37
4 20 Gallagher Dean AUS 1:05.743 416.84
5 26 Bright Adam AUS 1:08.867 409.88
6 21 Williams Todd AUS 1:07.717 403.36
7 28 Winders Quentin AUS 1:13.466 397.22
8 12 Sparks Adam AUS 1:09.950 391.40
9 27 Genner Scott AUS 1:41.723 385.84


